Pos Name
1 Dan Ireland
2 Dave Montgomery
3 Steve Waters
4 Ethan Bradbury
5 Rob Clark
6 Win-hou Chow
7 Dan Simms
8 Alex Jones
9 Jacob Glover
10 Ben Edmiston
11 Jon Nwanagu
12 Alex Piehl
13 James Yom
14 Jonathan Bennett
15 Alan Eisenreich
16 Dave Becker
17 Devin McCuen
18 Mike Leeder
19 Jay Bullington
20 Chris Harvey
21 Steve Telehowski
22 Randy Adkins
23 Nick Lindsay
24 Robert Gosda
25 Kevin Keys
26 Charles Krampert
27 Will Teller
28 Gregory Anthony
29 Ron McManus
30 James Thomas
31 Andrew Francis
32 Caius Boboescu
33 Stephen Vrooman
34 Michael Figliolia
35 Bartek Borowski
36 Tim Govier
37 Aaron Miller
38 William Damhoff
39 Denis Bucher
40 Hayden Pirrera
41 Tim Sholar
42 Andrew Blasiman
43 David FiveCar Finchum
44 Edward Fisher
45 Jimmy Vajdak
46 Adam Deftenbaugh
47 John Azevedo
48 Chris Shieldsmith
49 Adam Norton
50 Peter Ling
51 Brian Anthony
52 Tom Regganie
53 Darren Daubenspeck
54 Brian Regganie
55 Jeremiah Thomas
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Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
SSR 135 87.854 0.843 74.061 - -

XP 94 84.151 0.882 74.221 -0.160 -0.160
CAMS 199 89.000 0.835 74.315 -0.094 -0.254
CP 123 87.561 0.851 74.514 -0.199 -0.453
SS 113 90.670 0.823 74.621 -0.107 -0.560
BS 61 91.753 0.814 74.687 -0.066 -0.626
AS 70 91.093 0.821 74.787 -0.100 -0.726
FP 192 85.987 0.871 74.895 -0.107 -0.834
AS 97 91.227 0.821 74.897 -0.003 -0.836
BS 168 92.050 0.814 74.929 -0.031 -0.868
CAMS 99 89.747 0.835 74.939 -0.010 -0.878
SMF 89 89.258 0.841 75.066 -0.127 -1.005
SS 97 91.234 0.823 75.086 -0.020 -1.025
SMF 168 89.381 0.841 75.169 -0.084 -1.108
DS 193 93.175 0.807 75.192 -0.023 -1.131
SS 15 91.391 0.823 75.215 -0.023 -1.154
BS 161 92.465 0.814 75.267 -0.052 -1.206
BS 53 92.577 0.814 75.358 -0.091 -1.297
SM 199 88.146 0.856 75.453 -0.095 -1.392
BS 91 92.746 0.814 75.495 -0.042 -1.434
SSR 195 89.645 0.843 75.571 -0.075 -1.510
CAMC 98 92.484 0.818 75.652 -0.081 -1.591
FS 103 93.903 0.806 75.686 -0.034 -1.625
CAMC 95 92.661 0.818 75.797 -0.111 -1.736
CAMS 93 90.801 0.835 75.819 -0.022 -1.758
AS 94 92.376 0.821 75.841 -0.022 -1.780
CS 84 93.769 0.809 75.859 -0.018 -1.798
FSP 7 91.951 0.825 75.860 0.000 -1.799
CAMS 72 90.962 0.835 75.953 -0.094 -1.892
CAMC 198 92.956 0.818 76.038 -0.085 -1.977
AS 165 92.691 0.821 76.099 -0.061 -2.038
FP 119 87.373 0.871 76.102 -0.003 -2.041

CAMC 99 93.045 0.818 76.111 -0.009 -2.050

SSR 35 90.295 0.843 76.119 -0.008 -2.058
ES 97 96.023 0.793 76.146 -0.028 -2.085
BS 199 93.549 0.814 76.149 -0.003 -2.088
SM 146 89.118 0.856 76.285 -0.136 -2.224
AS 90 92.928 0.821 76.294 -0.009 -2.233
SM 63 89.166 0.856 76.326 -0.032 -2.265
SMF 37 90.786 0.841 76.351 -0.025 -2.290
SS 13 92.838 0.823 76.406 -0.055 -2.345
FSp 27 92.771 0.825 76.536 -0.130 -2.475
AS 65 93.291 0.821 76.592 -0.056 -2.531
FS 3 95.044 0.806 76.605 -0.014 -2.545
SSC 23 94.356 0.812 76.617 -0.012 -2.556
FSP 199 92.980 0.825 76.709 -0.091 -2.648
GS 74 96.685 0.794 76.768 -0.059 -2.707
SS 44 93.279 0.823 76.769 -0.001 -2.708
STU 91 92.719 0.828 76.771 -0.003 -2.710
HS 8 98.193 0.782 76.787 -0.016 -2.726
GS 84 96.718 0.794 76.794 -0.007 -2.733

CAMS 85 92.004 0.835 76.823 -0.029 -2.762
AS 125 93.653 0.821 76.889 -0.066 -2.828

CAMS 185 92.142 0.835 76.939 -0.049 -2.878

SMF 189 91.520 0.841 76.968 -0.030 -2.907
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Pos Name
56 Tim Carritte
57 Sam Karp
58 Les Schober
59 Steven Matchett
60 Jeff Cox
61 Jason Tipple
62 Christopher Scafero
63 Jinx Jordan
64 David Colletti
65 Trevor Jones
66 Myke Dziengel
67 Andres Rodriguez
68 Joshua Pertzsch
69 Devin Taylor
70 Joe Hirsch
71 Neil Britton
72 D. Scott Bourne
73 Lance Keeley
74 Alan Hamson
75 Andrew Buck
76 Jared Thrush
77 Xufeng Tang
78 Benjamin Linfield
79 J.J. Mallrich
80 Will King
81 Shawn Bauman
82 Kevin Kirchoff
83 Takuto Takagi
84 Krzysztof Zielinski
85 Claude Lawrence
86 Nick Newcome
87 Dennis Bay
88 Hans Villanueva
89 Megan DePietro
90 Mark Minge
91 Bob Smith
92 Alex LaRose
93 Jeffrey Managhan
94 Nicholas Zelisko
95 Nikhil Khopkar
96 Langlee King
97 Stuart King
98 Joseph Doroff
99 Kevin Buchholz
100 Randy Pearson
101 Michael Young
102 Russell Burckhard
103 Kent Weaver
104 Rob Bealer
105 Dennis Barrett
106 Chris Rudy
107 Raymond Dsouza
108 Clint Griest
109 Josh McDonough
110 Jason Proksch
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Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
CP 170 90.453 0.851 76.976 -0.007 -2.915
HS 12 98.491 0.782 77.020 -0.044 -2.959

CAMS 75 92.288 0.835 77.060 -0.041 -3.000
BS 68 94.670 0.814 77.061 -0.001 -3.000
CAMC 199 94.222 0.818 77.074 -0.012 -3.013

STH 174 94.808 0.813 77.079 -0.005 -3.018
SSR 42 91.449 0.843 77.092 -0.013 -3.031
FSP 191 93.448 0.825 77.095 -0.003 -3.034
SM 98 90.198 0.856 77.209 -0.115 -3.149
HS 92 98.878 0.782 77.323 -0.113 -3.262
DS 6 95.817 0.807 77.324 -0.002 -3.263
HS 77 98.910 0.782 77.348 -0.023 -3.287
FSP 99 93.786 0.825 77.373 -0.026 -3.313

STH 74 95.185 0.813 77.385 -0.012 -3.324

CAMS 21 92.685 0.835 77.392 -0.007 -3.331
CS 24 95.677 0.809 77.403 -0.011 -3.342
HS 73 99.011 0.782 77.427 -0.024 -3.366
CS 2 95.714 0.809 77.433 -0.006 -3.372
GS 22 97.557 0.794 77.460 -0.028 -3.399

FSP 13 93.948 0.825 77.507 -0.047 -3.446
BS 32 95.218 0.814 77.507 0.000 -3.447
CS 16 95.810 0.809 77.510 -0.003 -3.449
HS 162 99.164 0.782 77.546 -0.036 -3.485

CAMT 82 95.033 0.817 77.642 -0.096 -3.581
CS 184 96.042 0.809 77.698 -0.056 -3.637
BS 40 95.583 0.814 77.805 -0.107 -3.744
SS 62 94.621 0.823 77.873 -0.069 -3.812
CS 56 96.285 0.809 77.895 -0.021 -3.834

CAMC 27 95.285 0.818 77.943 -0.049 -3.882
HS 62 99.722 0.782 77.983 -0.039 -3.922

FSP 174 94.562 0.825 78.014 -0.031 -3.953
SS 98 94.797 0.823 78.018 -0.004 -3.957
AS 11 95.072 0.821 78.054 -0.036 -3.993
SSR 77 92.707 0.843 78.152 -0.098 -4.091
BS 120 96.081 0.814 78.210 -0.058 -4.149
DS 93 97.008 0.807 78.285 -0.076 -4.225

STU 187 94.593 0.828 78.323 -0.038 -4.262
GS 36 98.646 0.794 78.325 -0.002 -4.264
ES 33 98.778 0.793 78.331 -0.006 -4.270

CAMS 177 93.815 0.835 78.336 -0.005 -4.275

CSL 84 96.884 0.809 78.379 -0.044 -4.318
HS 192 100.260 0.782 78.403 -0.024 -4.342

CAMS 77 93.897 0.835 78.404 -0.001 -4.343

SSC 148 96.566 0.812 78.412 -0.008 -4.351
DS 71 97.182 0.807 78.426 -0.014 -4.365
SS 96 95.332 0.823 78.458 -0.032 -4.397
GS 81 98.821 0.794 78.464 -0.006 -4.403
AS 98 95.579 0.821 78.470 -0.006 -4.409
BS 99 96.433 0.814 78.496 -0.026 -4.436

STU 183 94.843 0.828 78.530 -0.034 -4.469
BS 18 96.493 0.814 78.545 -0.015 -4.484
XP 185 89.110 0.882 78.595 -0.050 -4.534
FP 19 90.278 0.871 78.632 -0.037 -4.571

CAMT 96 96.262 0.817 78.646 -0.014 -4.585
ES 54 97.673 0.806 78.724 -0.078 -4.664
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Pos Name Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
111 Jae Hun Choi STU 87 95.134 0.828 78.771 -0.047 -4.710
112 Jeremy Hess CS 126 97.370 0.809 78.772 -0.001 -4.711
113 David Patrick FSP 113 95.502 0.825 78.789 -0.017 -4.728
114 James DaPuzzo AS 25 96.024 0.821 78.836 -0.047 -4.775
115 Craig Carr CS 41 97.522 0.809 78.895 -0.060 -4.834
116 Brian DePietro SSR 177 93.683 0.843 78.975 -0.079 -4914
117 Johanna Griest SM 99 92.261 0.856 78.975 -0.001 -4.914
118 Josh Kikta GS 124 99.521 0.794 79.020 -0.044 -4.959
119 Mike Cavanaugh CS 74 97.686 0.809 79.028 -0.008 -4.967
120 Eric Fredricks HS 82 101.063 0.782 79.031 -0.003 -4.970
121 John Bradbury CP 70 92.873 0.851 79.035 -0.004 -4.974
122 Nick Erlenbach STR 43 95.586 0.827 79.050 -0.015 -4.989
123 Mark Groseth ES 29 99.702 0.793 79.064 -0.014 -5.003
124 Jim Johnson SS 21 96.080 0.823 79.074 -0.010 -5.013
125 Christian Berardi STU 81 95.500 0.828 79.074 0.000 -5.013
126 Charles Totten CS 42 97.753 0.809 79.082 -0.008 -5.021
127 Mike Feher STU 34 95.603 0.828 79.159 -0.077 -5.098
128 Andrew Pfotenhauer XP 108 89.785 0.882 79.190 -0.031 -5.129
129 Dakota Tabler SMF 68 94.232 0.841 79.249 -0.059 -5.188
130 Chip Manuel SSC 18 97.612 0.812 79.261 -0.012 -5.200
131 Daniel Boyce CP 23 93.162 0.851 79.281 -0.020 -5.220
132 Ginette Jordan FSP 91 96.138 0.825 79.314 -0.033 -5.253
133 Dan Steele BS 20 97.582 0.814 79.432 -0.118 -5.371
134 Tyler Soellinger GS 29 100.075 0.794 79.460 -0.028 -5.399
135 Nate Chester STH 94 97.742 0.813 79.464 -0.005 -5.403
136 Cody Mills CS 39 98.290 0.809 79.517 -0.052 -5.456
137 Justin Wrighton STX 27 97.633 0.816 79.669 -0.152 -5.608
138 Brian Huber BS 140 97.986 0.814 79.761 -0.092 -5.700
139 John Wiseman AS 84 97.177 0.821 79.782 -0.022 -5.721
140 Jo Dziengel DSL 90 98.918 0.807 79.827 -0.045 -5.766
141 Ben Weaver AS 198 97.348 0.821 79.923 -0.096 -5.862
142 David Rudy BS 118 98.187 0.814 79.924 -0.002 -5.863
143 William Becker AS 14 97.478 0.821 80.029 -0.105 -5.969
144 Michael White AS 17 97.520 0.821 80.064 -0.034 -6.003
145 Curtiss Malicoat Jr STX 5 98.180 0.816 80.115 -0.051 -6.054
146 Brian Hoover CP 28 94.168 0.851 80.137 -0.022 -6.076
147 Max Mischenko CAMC 42 98.054 0.818 80.208 -0.071 -6.147
148 Keith Koegler GS 97 101.067 0.794 80.247 -0.039 -6.186
149 Victor Tugulan CS 22 99.236 0.809 80.282 -0.035 -6.221
150 Kevin Berba STX 4 98.400 0.816 80.294 -0.012 -6.233
151 Richard Kenney CS 26 99.331 0.809 80.359 -0.064 -6.298
152 Eric Brown XP 85 91.241 0.882 80.475 -0.116 -6.414
153 Roy Handoko GS 73 101.437 0.794 80.541 -0.066 -6.480
154 Cody Webster CS 14 99.563 0.809 80.546 -0.005 -6.486
155 Meghan Lapeta DSL 88 99.812 0.807 80.548 -0.002 -6.487
156 Nicholas Deneault XP 8 91.349 0.882 80.570 -0.022 -6.509
157 Wael Rihawi BS 11 98.989 0.814 80.577 -0.007 -6.516
158 Steve Pertzsch STS 76 99.370 0.811 80.589 -0.012 -6.528
159 Mike Fronckowiak STS 169 99.572 0.811 80.753 -0.164 -6.692
160 Jordan Allen GS 24 101.725 0.794 80.770 -0.017 -6.709
161 Emily Brown SSC 48 99.836 0.812 81.067 -0.297 -7.006
162 Samantha Bray SSC 123 99.881 0.812 81.103 -0.037 -7.042
163 Charina Jones FP 92 93.127 0.871 81.114 -0.010 -7.053
164 Raleigh Boreen CAMC 82 99.161 0.818 81.114 0.000 -7.053
165 Cathy Kenny DSL 54 100.516 0.807 81.116 -0.003 -7.055
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166 Andy Seipos

167 Tracey Burckhard
168 Brad Clarke

169 Stephen Brinkerhoff
170 Francis Miller
171 Robert Chrismas
172 Brian Britten

173 Randy Hoover
174 Ernest Roales

175 Alan Stamper

176 Mason Masters
177 Robert Ryniak
178 Timothy Thompson
179 Garrett Newcome
180 Christian Patrick
181 Jodie Boy

182 Katie Barrett

183 Michele Brown
184 Matt Moore

185 Josh Perry

186 Brent Cary

187 Richard Holden
188 Cameron Asbury
189 Joe Craley

190 Eric Clements

191 Lynn Ketcham
192 Tina Coil

193 Joshua Hatchett
194 Larry Kurtz

195 Neva Hoover

196 Rick Blair

197 Lee Miller

198 Ken McDonough
199 Mari Clements
200 Melissa Hoover
201 Stephen Eckelman
202 Gordon Kinney
203 John Whitling
204 Mark VanDeCarr
205 Wanda Brinkerhoff
206 Cheenie Kinney
207 Samia Rahman
208 Brian Jones
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Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
HS 97 103.852 0.782 81.212 -0.096 -7.151
GSL 81 102.321 0.794 81.243 -0.031 -7.182
CS 64 100.453 0.809 81.266 -0.024 -7.206
DM 77 90.802 0.895 81.268 -0.001 -7.207
SM 46 95.019 0.856 81.336 -0.068 -7.275
EP 39 95.714 0.850 81.357 -0.021 -7.296
STX 16 100.051 0.816 81.642 -0.285 -7.581
STS 19 100.707 0.811 81.673 -0.032 -7.612
DS 51 101.334 0.807 81.777 -0.103 -7.716
EP 34 96.350 0.850 81.898 -0.121 -7.837
STU 28 99.105 0.828 82.059 -0.161 -7.998
DS 17 101.771 0.807 82.129 -0.070 -8.068
STS 92 101.554 0.811 82.360 -0.231 -8.299
FSp 74 99.957 0.825 82.465 -0.104 -8.404
HS 26 106.131 0.782 82.994 -0.530 -8.934
ES 133 104.864 0.793 83.157 -0.163 -9.096
STU 83 100.784 0.828 83.449 -0.292 -9.388
GSL 42 105.497 0.794 83.765 -0.315 -9.704
XB 76 97.795 0.858 83.908 -0.143 -9.847
STS 88 103.715 0.811 84.113 -0.205 -10.052
BS 31 103.369 0.814 84.142 -0.030 -10.081
XP 177 95.460 0.882 84.196 -0.053 -10.135
STS 69 103.910 0.811 84.271 -0.075 -10.210
CAMT 52 103.918 0.817 84.901 -0.630 -10.840
AM 194 85.013 1.000 85.013 -0.112 -10.952
CSL 23 105.347 0.809 85.226 -0.213 -11.165
HSL 73 109.601 0.782 85.708 -0.482 -11.647
XP 77 97.346 0.882 85.859 -0.151 -11.798
FP 80 98.615 0.871 85.894 -0.034 -11.833
KML 5 92.696 0.930 86.207 -0.314 -12.146
FP 89 100.291 0.871 87.353 -1.146 -13.293
CAMC 182 106.942 0.818 87.479 -0.125 -13.418
CAMT 196 107.277 0.817 87.645 -0.167 -13.584
AM 94 90.880 1.000 90.880 -3.235 -16.819
STSL 19 112.456 0.811 91.202 -0.322 -17.141
AM 28 92.346 1.000 92.346 -1.144 -18.285
AM 65 92.916 1.000 92.916 -0.570 -18.855
AM 165 94.594 1.000 94.594 -1.678 -20.533
AM 128 94.691 1.000 94.691 -0.097 -20.630
DML 77 108.948 0.895 97.508 -2.817 -23.448
AML 65 98.447 1.000 98.447 -0.939 -24.386
SSR 95 122.250 0.843 103.057 -4.610 -28.996
SSC 29 0.812 No Time - -
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